Z
O
|_
<
o
<
—
O
LL
a
|_
O
<
|_
Z
O
O
a
O
O
LL

Tel: +31 317 681040

Steenoven 21 Fax: +31 317 681045
3911 TX Rhenen www.hendi.eu
The Netherlands info@hendi.eu

Itemnr: 844342 - 844335
Type: Profi Line cleaver 300mm, thickness 4mm - 2,5mm

janIng

Imported by: Geimporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:
Hendi BV, Steenoven 21, 3911 TX Rhenen, The Netherlands

According regulation:

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite réglement / jest zgodny z rozporzgdzeniem / in conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:

1935/2004/EC
10/2011/EU and its amendment 1282/2011/EU
Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013)9

Test method: Samples were prepared at specific condition, analysed by using ICP-OES/ICP-MS

Simulant used: 0.5% citric acid Test condition: 80°C 1 hour
Result

Test Item(s) Unit MDL 1% + 2™ Migration 3™ Migration

Result TXSRL” Result sRL"
Aluminum (Al) mg/kg 0.5 ND 35 ND 5
Antimony (Sb) mg/kg 0.01 ND 0.28 ND 0.04
Chromium (Cr) mg/kg 0.05 ND 1.75 ND 0.25
Cobalt (Co) mg/kg 0.005 ND 0.14 ND 0.02
Copper (Cu) mo/kg 0.5 ND 28 ND 4
Iron (Fe) mg/kg 5 ND 280 ND A0
Manganese (Mn) mg’kg 0.2 ND 12.6 ND 1.8
Molybdenum (Mo} mag/kg 0.01 ND 0.84 ND 012
Nickel (Ni) mg/kg 0.01 ND 0.98 ND 0.14
Silver (Ag) mg/kg 0.01 ND 0.56 ND 0.08
Tin © (Sn) mg/kg 5 ND 700 ND 100
wanadium (V) mg/kg 0.001 ND 0.07 ND 0.01
Zinc (Zn) mg/kg 0.5 ND 35 ND 5
Arsenic (As) mg/kg 0.0005 ND 0014 ND 0.002
Barium (Ba) mg/kg 0.1 ND 8.4 ND 1.2
Beryllium (Be) mg/kg 0.001 ND 0.07 ND 0.01
Cadmium (Cd) mg/kg 0.001 ND 0.035 ND 0.005
Lead (Pb) ma/kg 0.001 ND 0.07 ND 0.01
Lithium (Li} mg/kg 0.005 ND 0.336 ND 0.048
Mercury (Hg) mog/kg 0.0005 ND 0.021 ND 0.003
Thallium (T1) mg/kg | 0.00005 ND 0.0007 ND 0.0001

Note:

(1) mg/kg =milligram per kilogram

(2) SRL = Specific Release Limit

(3) *1 Compliance is established on the result from the third migration test for repeated used articles.
{4) *2 Meantime, the sum of the results of the first and second tests should not exceed 7 times the SRL
(5) *3 Except in field of application under Regulation (EC) No.1881/2006.(canned food container)

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erklarung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi
BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publie sous la responsabilité du Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja zostata wydana na wytgczng
odpowiedzialno$¢ Hendi BV / Aceasta declaratie este emisd pe rdspunderea exclusivd a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione é rilasciata sotto le
responsabilita del Hendi BV.

Rhenen, 31-07-2020

—3911 TX Rhenen

—tel: +31 (0)317 - 68104C

- fax: +31 (0)317 - 68104¢
E-mail: info@ hendi.nl

R.E. Vooijs ~
Purchasing Manager

fanant



http://www.hendi.eu/
mailto:info@hendi.eu

		2025-09-18T23:15:01+0300
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




